KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - DIVISION OF VEHICLES
STAGGERED REGISTRATION SCHEDULE AND SERVICE FEE CHART

Alpha Header = first letter of customer's last name; Month Column = Month of vehicle purchased

IMPORTANT
This is just the annual registration fee and does not include any additional issuance fees.

PASSENGER VEHICLES

4,500 LBS. OR LESS--$30.00 Annual

A B CD EFG HI JKL MNO PQR S TVW  UXYZ

JAN| 2.50 5.00 7.50 | 10.00 | 12.50 | 15.00 | 17.50 | 20.00 | 22.50 | 25.00 [ 27.50

FEB| 30.00 | 2.50 5.00 7.50 | 10.00 | 12.50 | 15.00 | 17.50 | 20.00 | 22.50 | 25.00

MAR]| 27.50 | 30.00 | 2.50 5.00 7.50 | 10.00 | 12.50 | 15.00 | 17.50 | 20.00 | 22.50

APR]| 25.00 | 27.50 | 30.00 | 2.50 5.00 7.50 | 10.00 | 12.50 | 15.00 | 17.50 | 20.00

MAY| 22.50 | 25.00 | 27.50 | 30.00 | 2.50 5.00 7.50 | 10.00 | 12.50 | 15.00 | 17.50

JUN|] 20.00 | 22.50 | 25.00 | 27.50 | 30.00 | 2.50 5.00 7.50 | 10.00 | 12.50 | 15.00

JUL| 17.50 | 20.00 | 22.50 | 25.00 | 27.50 | 30.00 | 2.50 5.00 7.50 | 10.00 { 12.50

AUG| 15.00 | 17.50 | 20.00 | 22.50 | 25.00 | 27.50 | 30.00 | 2.50 5.00 7.50 10.00

SEPT| 12.50 | 15.00 | 17.50 | 20.00 | 22.50 | 25.00 | 27.50 | 30.00 | 2.50 5.00 7.50

OCT| 10.00 | 12.50 | 15.00 | 17.50 | 20.00 | 22.50 | 25.00 [ 27.50 | 30.00 | 2.50 5.00

NOv| 7.50 | 10.00 | 12.50 | 15.00 | 17.50 | 20.00 | 22.50 | 25.00 | 27.50 | 30.00 2.50

DEC| 5.00 7.50 | 10.00 | 12.50 | 15.00 | 17.50 | 20.00 | 22.50 | 25.00 | 27.50 | 30.00

4,501 LBS. AND OVER-$40.00 Annual

A B CD EFG HI JKL MNO PQR S TVW  UXYZ

JAN| 3.33 6.67 | 10.00 | 13.33 | 16.67 | 20.00 | 23.33 | 26.67 | 30.00 [ 33.33 | 36.67

FEB| 40.00 | 3.33 6.67 | 10.00 | 13.33 | 16.67 | 20.00 | 23.33 | 26.67 | 30.00 | 33.33

MAR]| 36.67 | 40.00 | 3.33 6.67 | 10.00 | 13.33 | 16.67 | 20.00 | 23.33 | 26.67 | 30.00

APR]| 33.33 | 36.67 | 40.00 | 3.33 6.67 | 10.00 | 13.33 | 16.67 | 20.00 | 23.33 | 26.67

MAY| 30.00 | 33.33 | 36.67 | 40.00 | 3.33 6.67 | 10.00 | 13.33 | 16.67 | 20.00 | 23.33

JUN|] 26.67 | 30.00 | 33.33 | 36.67 | 40.00 | 3.33 6.67 | 10.00 | 13.33 | 16.67 | 20.00

JUL| 23.33 | 26.67 | 30.00 | 33.33 | 36.67 | 40.00 | 3.33 6.67 | 10.00 | 13.33 | 16.67

AUG| 20.00 | 23.33 | 26.67 | 30.00 | 33.33 | 36.67 | 40.00 | 3.33 6.67 | 10.00 | 13.33

SEPT| 16.67 | 20.00 [ 23.33 | 26.67 | 30.00 | 33.33 | 36.67 | 40.00 | 3.33 6.67 10.00

OCT| 13.33 | 16.67 | 20.00 | 23.33 | 26.67 | 30.00 | 33.33 | 36.67 | 40.00 | 3.33 6.67

NOV| 10.00 | 13.33 | 16.67 | 20.00 | 23.33 | 26.67 | 30.00 | 33.33 [ 36.67 | 40.00 3.33

DEC| 6.67 | 10.00 | 13.33 | 16.67 | 20.00 | 23.33 | 26.67 | 30.00 | 33.33 | 36.67 | 40.00

Electric Fuel Type - $165.00 Annual Fee
Fee increased effectived 1-1-2026 per HB 2122

A B CD EFG HI JKL MNO PQR S TVW  UXYZ

JAN] 13.75 | 27.50 | 41.25 | 55.00 | 68.75 | 82.50 | 96.25 | 110.00 ] 123.75| 137.50 | 151.25

FEB| 165.00| 13.75 | 27.50 | 41.25 | 55.00 | 68.75 | 82.50 | 96.25 | 110.00 | 123.75| 137.50

MAR] 151.25| 165.00| 13.75 | 27.50 | 41.25 | 55.00 | 68.75 | 82.50 | 96.25 | 110.00| 123.75

APR]| 137.50| 151.25] 165.00| 13.75 | 27.50 | 41.25 | 55.00 | 68.75 | 82.50 | 96.25 | 110.00

MAY| 123.75] 137.50 | 151.25] 165.00| 13.75 | 27.50 | 41.25 | 55.00 | 68.75 | 82.50 | 96.25
JUN] 110.00 | 123.75] 137.50 | 151.25] 165.00| 13.75 | 27.50 | 41.25 | 55.00 | 68.75 | 82.50
JUL| 96.25 | 110.00] 123.75| 137.50 | 151.25| 165.00| 13.75 | 27.50 | 41.25 | 55.00 | 68.75
AUG| 82.50 | 96.25 | 110.00| 123.75] 137.50 | 151.25] 165.00 | 13.75 | 27.50 | 41.25 | 55.00
SEPT| 68.75 | 82.50 | 96.25 | 110.00| 123.75| 137.50] 151.25| 165.00 | 13.75 | 27.50 | 41.25
OCT| 55.00 | 68.75 | 82.50 | 96.25 | 110.00] 123.75| 137.50 | 151.25| 165.00 | 13.75 | 27.50
NOV| 41.25 | 55.00 | 68.75 | 82.50 | 96.25 | 110.00] 123.75| 137.50 | 151.25| 165.00| 13.75
DEC| 27.50 | 41.25 | 55.00 | 68.75 | 82.50 | 96.25 | 110.00 | 123.75] 137.50 [ 151.25| 165.00
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KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - DIVISION OF VEHICLES
STAGGERED REGISTRATION SCHEDULE AND SERVICE FEE CHART

Alpha Header = first letter of customer's last name; Month Column = Month of vehicle purchased

IMPORTANT
This is just the annual registration fee and does not include any additional issuance fees.

PASSENGER VEHICLES

Electric Hybrid or Hybrid Fuel types-$100.00 Annual
Fee increased effectived 1-1-2026 per HB 2122

A B CD EFG HI JKL MNO PQR S TVW  UXYZ

JAN| 8.33 | 16.67 [ 25.00 | 33.33 | 41.67 | 50.00 | 58.33 | 66.67 | 75.00 | 83.33 [ 91.67

FEB| 100.00| 8.33 | 16.67 | 25.00 | 33.33 | 41.67 | 50.00 | 58.33 | 66.67 [ 75.00 | 83.33

MAR| 91.67 | 100.00| 8.33 | 16.67 | 25.00 | 33.33 | 41.67 | 50.00 | 58.33 | 66.67 [ 75.00

APR] 83.33 | 91.67 | 100.00| 8.33 | 16.67 | 25.00 | 33.33 | 41.67 | 50.00 | 58.33 | 66.67

MAY| 75.00 | 83.33 | 91.67 | 100.00| 8.33 | 16.67 | 25.00 | 33.33 | 41.67 [ 50.00 | 58.33

JUN|] 66.67 | 75.00 | 83.33 | 91.67 ] 100.00| 8.33 | 16.67 | 25.00 | 33.33 | 41.67 | 50.00

JUL| 58.33 | 66.67 | 75.00 | 83.33 | 91.67 | 100.00| 8.33 | 16.67 | 25.00 | 33.33 | 41.67

AUG| 50.00 | 58.33 | 66.67 | 75.00 | 83.33 | 91.67 | 100.00| 8.33 | 16.67 | 25.00 [ 33.33

SEPT| 41.67 | 50.00 [ 58.33 | 66.67 | 75.00 | 83.33 | 91.67 | 100.00| 8.33 | 16.67 [ 25.00

OCT| 33.33 | 41.67 | 50.00 | 58.33 | 66.67 | 75.00 | 83.33 [ 91.67 | 100.00| 8.33 16.67

NOV| 25.00 | 33.33 | 41.67 | 50.00 | 58.33 | 66.67 | 75.00 | 83.33 [ 91.67 | 100.00| 8.33

DEC| 16.67 | 25.00 | 33.33 | 41.67 | 50.00 | 58.33 | 66.67 | 75.00 | 83.33 | 91.67 | 100.00

Electric Plug-In Hybrid FueL Type -$70.00 Annual
New category and fee effective 1-1-2026 per HB 2122

A B CD EFG HI JKL MNO PQR S TVW  UXYZ

JAN| 583 | 11.67 | 17.50 | 23.33 | 29.17 | 35.00 | 40.83 | 46.67 | 52.50 | 58.33 | 64.17

FEB| 70.00 | 5.83 | 11.68 | 17.50 | 23.33 | 29.17 | 35.00 | 40.83 | 46.67 [ 52.50 | 58.33

MAR| 64.17 | 70.00 | 5.83 | 11.67 | 17.50 | 23.33 | 29.17 | 35.00 | 40.83 | 46.67 | 52.50

APR| 58.33 | 64.17 | 70.00 | 5.83 | 11.67 | 17.50 | 23.33 | 29.17 | 35.00 | 40.83 | 46.67

MAY| 52.50 | 58.33 | 64.17 | 70.00 | 5.83 | 11.67 | 17.50 | 23.33 | 29.17 | 35.00 | 40.83

JUN|] 46.67 | 52.50 | 58.33 | 64.17 | 70.00 | 5.83 | 11.57 | 17.50 | 23.33 | 29.17 | 35.00

JUL| 40.83 | 46.67 | 52.50 | 58.33 | 64.17 | 70.00 | 5.83 | 11.67 | 17.50 | 23.33 | 29.17

AUG| 35.00 | 40.83 | 46.67 | 52.50 | 58.33 | 64.17 | 70.00 | 5.83 | 11.67 | 17.50 [ 23.33

SEPT| 29.17 | 35.00 | 40.83 | 46.67 | 52.50 | 58.33 | 64.17 | 70.00 | 5.83 | 11.67 | 17.50

OCT| 23.33 | 29.17 | 35.00 | 40.83 | 46.67 | 52.50 | 58.33 | 64.17 | 70.00 | 5.83 11.67

NOV| 17.50 | 23.33 | 29.17 | 35.00 | 40.83 | 46.67 | 52.50 | 58.33 | 64.17 | 70.00 5.83

DEC| 11.67 | 17.50 | 23.33 | 29.17 | 35.00 | 40.83 | 46.67 | 52.50 | 58.33 | 64.17 | 70.00
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